07 - 03 - 2021



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

JUL 0 1 2021

SPECIAL ORDER)

SUBJECT: Designation of Assistant Secretary ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR. as DPWH Representative to the Government **Procurement Policy Board (GPPB)** and Assistant Secretary ADOR G. DPWH CANLAS **Alternate**

Representative

In the interest of the service, Assistant Secretary ANTONIO V. MOLANO, JR. is hereby designated as DPWH Representative to the GPPB vice Undersecretary Eugenio R. Pipo, Jr., and Assistant Secretary ADOR G. CANLAS., as DPWH Alternate Representative.

Under and by virtue of this Order, Assistant Secretary Molano / Assistant Secretary Canlas shall represent the Department and attend the regular GPPB Meetings and decide on issues concerning the Department, except for policy matters that require the approval of the Secretary.

This Order supersedes Special Order No. 23, series of 2020 (GPPB concern only), and shall take effect immediately.

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

WIN1XW00010